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IN-CLASS4 years     240 ECTSFACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

A HEALTH PROFESSION TO 
PREVENT, RECOVER, REHABILITATE...  
TO IMPROVE THE QUALITY OF LIFE 
OF PEOPLE. THEIR HEALTH IS IN 
YOUR HANDS.

CAREER OPPORTUNITIES 
• Public healthcare: Primary care centres, rehabilitation units, hospitals, etc.
• Private healthcare: Physiotherapy centres, insurance companies, 

specialised centres, freelancers, etc.
• Socio-health: Care for the elderly, health prevention and promotion 

equipment, etc.
• Physical activity and sport: Sports centres, gyms, sports schools, sports 

clubs, etc.
• Leisure, recreation and aesthetics: Physical-aesthetic treatment centres, 

spas, etc.

• ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY LABORATORIES
• PHYSIOTHERAPY ROOMS
• TEACHERS IN TOUCH WITH THE PROFESSION
• CLINICAL PRACTICES WITH SEVERAL ROTAS
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DEGREE IN PHYSIOTHERAPY FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

STUDY PROGRAMME

(*) Students must choose 24 credits in optional courses, of which, under current regulations, the University can recognise up to 6 credits for participation university activities in culture, sports, student 
representation, collaboration with departments, groups and research projects, solidarity, cooperation or similar.

FIRST YEAR

SEMESTER 1

Human Anatomy I: Locomotor

Biochemistry and Molecular Biology

Physiology

Foundations of Physiotherapy

English for Health Sciences

ECTS

9

6

6

6

6

 

SEMESTER 2

Human Anatomy II: Nervous and Parasympathetic Nervous 
System

Biostatistics and Introduction to Research

Care Psychology

Biomechanics and Applied Physics

General Physiotherapy

ECTS

6

6

3

6

6

SECOND YEAR

SEMESTER 1

Medical Conditions I

Analytical and Functional Assessment in Physiothera-

py

Electrotherapy

Kinesiotherapy

Pharmacology

ECTS

6

6

6

6

3

3

 

SEMESTER 2

Medical Conditions II

Surgical Conditions

Massotherapy

Cardiovascular and Respiratory Physiotherapy

Physiotherapy in the Community and Physiotherapy 
Management

ECTS

6

6

6

6

6

ECTS

6

6

6

6

ECTS

18

6

6

6

6

6

THIRD YEAR

SEMESTER 1

Tutored Practicum I (1)

Physiotherapy in Clinical Specialties I (2)

Physiotherapy in Musculoskeletal System Dysfunctions (3)

Epidemiology and Public Health

Physiotherapy in Physical Activity and Sport (3)

 

SEMESTER 2

Neurological and Psychomotor Physiotherapy (4)

Abdominal and Pelvic Perineal

Physical Exercise and Disability

Nutrition and Supplements

Readaptation to Physical Exercise

ECTS

6

6

6

ECTS

24

6

6

6

6

6

6

FOURTH YEAR

SEMESTER 1

Tutored Practicum II (5)

Dissertation

Physiotherapy in Clinical Specialties II (2)

Geriatric Physiotherapy (6)

Manual Therapy Techniques (3)

 

SEMESTER 2

Specialised Neurological Physiotherapy

Functional Structural Rebalancing

Business Creation

Obstetric Physiotherapy

Complementary Therapies in Physiotherapy

DOUBLE DEGREE
POSSIBLE WITH:

PHYSICAL ACTIVITY AND SPORTS SCIENCES 

Prospectus published in June 2018. The content of these programmes may be subject to variations depending on specific legislative changes and their implementation. It will also be subject to internal organisation 
requirements.

SCHOLARSHIPS
AND STUDY GRANTS

(1). To take this subject the student must have passed 
the following subjects: Human Anatomy I: Locomotor, 
Human Anatomy II: Nervous and Parasympathetic 
Nervous System, Physiology, Foundations of 
Physiotherapy, Biomechanics and Applied Physics, 
General Physiotherapy, Medical Conditions I, Medical 
Conditions II, Analytical and Functional Assessment in 
Physiotherapy, Electrotherapy, Kinesiotherapy, Surgical 
Conditions, Massotherapy and Cardiovascular and 
Respiratory Physiotherapy.

(2). To take this subject the student must have passed 
the following subject: Human Anatomy I: Locomotor.

(3). To take this subject the student must have passed 
the following subject: Biomechanics and Applied 
Physics.

(4). To take this subject the student must have passed 
the following subjects: Human Anatomy I: Locomotor, 
Human Anatomy II: Nervous and Parasympathetic 
Nervous System.

(5). To take this subject the student must have passed 
the following subjects: Tutored Practicum I, Pharmacol-
ogy, Physiotherapy in Clinical Specialities I, Physiother-
apy in Physical Activity and Sport, Physiotherapy in 
Musculoskeletal System Dysfunctions and Neurological 
and Psychomotor Physiotherapy.

(6). To take this subject the student must have passed
the following subjects: Human Anatomy II: Nervous and 
Parasympathetic Nervous System.


